UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

DOUGLAS E. WAMBACH BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C. 330 N. WABASH, 21ST FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60611



Doc#: 1607644053 Fee: \$48.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/16/2016 04:10 PM Pg: 1 of 6

MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT

THIS MENORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT (this "Memorandum") is made this 26th day of Fabruary, 2016, by SHRINE OF CHRIST THE KING LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, having an address of 6415 S. Woodlawn Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637 ("SCK"), and THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation sole, having an address of 835 N. Rush Street, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("CBC").

- A. SCK is the owner of cartain real property situated in the City of Chicago, Illinois commonly known as 6415 S. Woodlawn Avenue, more particularly described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Property").
- B. By a certain unrecorded Donation Agreement (the "Agreement") dated February 26, 2016 between SCK and CBC, SKC granted to CBC an option to purchase the Property, on the terms and condition of the Agreement.
- C. Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, the parties agreed that CBC may record this Memorandum.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and upon some of the conditions hereinafter stated:

- 1. The Agreement sets forth the names and address of the parties thereto.
- 2. The terms of the Agreement states that CBC shall have the right and option (the "Option") to purchase the Property at any time SKC decides to sell the Property.
- 3. It is understood and agreed by the parties hereto that this Memorandum will be cancelled and terminated upon the sale of the Property to CBC or to any third party should CBC not exercise the Option herein granted and the parties agree to execute any appropriate documents to effectuate such cancellation or termination of this Memorandum.



1607644053 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 4. To the extent that any of the foregoing provisions conflict with or are inconsistent with any provision of the Agreement relating to the Option, the Agreement will control. Except as may be specifically defined in this Memorandum, any capitalized term not defined herein shall have the meaning given in the Agreement.
- 5. This Memorandum is executed by the parties as a memorandum for recording purposes only and shall not alter or amend the Agreement in any respect.

Droperty of Cook County Clerk's Office

1607644053 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have each executed this Memorandum by a duly authorized officer.

		SHRINE OF CHRIST THE KING LLC, a Missouri limited liability company	
		By Mont Tele	
		Name: Reverend Canon Matthew Talarico	
		Its: Manager	
		THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation sole.	
	300/	Dag.	
		By: Name: Its:	
	0/	Ite:	
	1	its.	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS		
COUNTY OF COOK)	(')	
	,	Q _r	
The undersigned a Notony Bub	lie in and for so	aid County in the State afcrescid, does hereby certify that	
The undersigned, a Notaty Fub.	iic iii aiiu ioi sa	ing County in the state aferes in, does hereby certify the	

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State afcressid, does hereby certify that Reverend Canon Matthew Talarico, the Manager of Shrine of Christ the King LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as her/his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company pursuant to its Articles of Organization and its Operating Agreement for the purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 26th day of February, 2016.

(Notary Seal)



Notary Public
(Type or Print Name)

My commission expires: 614 266

1607644053 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have each executed this Memorandum by a duly authorized officer.

> SHRINE OF CHRIST THE KING LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

	By: Name: Its:
OF COOP	THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation sole. By: Janual Mayalk Name: Kevin J. Marzalik

Its: Director of Business Transactions Clart's Office

1607644053 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS		
COUNTY OF COOK)		
The undersigned, a Notary hereby certify the DIRECTOR corporation sole, personally known foregoing instrument, appeared be and delivered the said instrument voluntary act of said corporation. Given under my hand and to (Notary Seal)	of The Catholic n to me to be the same perfore me this day in pert as her/his own free and the same performs own free and th	ic Bishop of Chicago, erson whose name is subscribed and acknowledged that he woluntary act, and as the	the an Illinois ribed to the the signed ne free and, 2016.
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL A. MORRIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIN My Commission Expires Sep 3, 2		nission expires: 9/3/19	

1607644053 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL CO

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Parcel 1: Lots 17, 18 and 19 in Block 4 of Waite and Bowen's Subdivision together with Lots 1 and 2 in the Subdivision of Lots 20, 21, 22 and 23 in Block 4 of Waite and Bowen's Subdivision of that part of the West Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying West of Railroad, in Cook County, Illinois, (excepting from the above described tract, that part falling within the following described tract of land: a tract of land comprising part of Lot 19 in Block 4 of Waite and Bowen's Subdivision, together with a part of Lots 1 and 2 in the Subdivision of Lots 20, 21, 22 and 23 in Block 4 of Waite and Bower's Subdivision aforesaid, described as follows: commencing at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2 in the Subdivision of Lots 20, 21, 22 and 23 in Block 4 of Waite and Bowen's Subdivision aforesaid; Thence South along the East line of said Lot 2, a distance of 112.38 feet for a point of beginning of the tract of land to be described herein; continuing Thence South along the East line of Lot 2 aforesaid and Lot 19 in Block 4 of Waite and Bowen's Subdivision, a distance of 138.20 feet to the Southeast corner of said Lot 19; Thence West along the South line of said Lot 19, a distance of 68.0 feet; Thence North parallel to the East line of said lots, a distance of 37.26 feet; Thence East a distance of 1.88 feet; Thence North parallel to the East line of said Lots, a distance of 14.83 feet, Thence East a distance of 12.84 feet; Thence North parallel to the East line of said Lots, a distance of 63.04 feet; Thence East a distance of 0.52 feet; Thence North parallel to the East line of said Lots, a distance of 17.91 feet; Thence East, a distance of 12.50 feet; Thence North, a distance of ?.83 feet; Thence East along the South face and the South face of the church building extended, a distance of 37.50 feet to the Southeast corner of said church building; Thence North along the East face of said church building, a distance of 1.22 feet; Thence East 2.76 feet to the point of beginning), all in Cook County, Illinois. OFFICE

Commonly Known As:

6415 S. Woodlawn, Chicago, Illinois

Permanent Index Numbers: 2020-23-210-016-0000 and 20-23-210-018-0000